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Month/Date Event Start Time End Time Location 

Wednesday, January 22 CPS - Polish Your Profile: A Resume Makeover 4:00 PM 5:00 PM SSB-Student Services Building Rm 150 

Thursday, January 23 Dawgs Doughnut Day 11:00 AM 1:00 PM SSB-Student Services Building Rm 150 

Thursday, January 23 FASFA Workshop 1:00 PM 4:00 PM Morris Library Rm 139 | 1st Floor 

Monday, January 27 College Spotlight: College of Liberal Arts (COLA) 4:00 PM 5:00 PM SSB-Student Services Building Rm 150 

Tuesday, January 28 Taco 'Bout Majors and Minors Fair 11:30 AM 1:30 PM Student Center - Ballrooms | 2nd Floor 

Tuesday, January 28 Workshop 1: Academic Workshop/Scholarships 4:00 PM 5:00 PM SSB-Student Services Building Rm 150 

Wednesday, January 29 CPS- The Study Blueprint: Building Habits for Success 4:00 PM 5:00 PM SSB-Student Services Building Rm 150 

Thursday, January 30 Saluki Solvers Math 101 & 106 4:00 PM 5:30 PM Morris Library Rm 752/754 | 7th Floor 

Friday, January 31 Kernel Convos 11:00 AM 1:00 PM SSB-Student Services Building Rm 179 | SSI Office 

Tuesday, February 4 Workshop 2: SIU HEROES Program: Overcoming Challenges 4:00 PM 5:00 PM SSB-Student Services Building Rm 150 

Wednesday, February 5 CPS- Etiquette Dinner 5:00 PM 6:30 PM Student Center - Old Main Room | 2nd Floor 

Wednesday, February 5 Accountability Group 5:00 PM 6:30 PM Morris Library Rm 752/754 | 7th Floor 

Thursday, February 6 Saluki Solvers Math 101 & 106 4:00 PM 5:30 PM Morris Library Rm 752/754 | 7th Floor 

Friday, February 7 Kernel Convos 11:00 AM 1:00 PM SSB-Student Services Building Rm 179 | SSI Office 

KEY Kernel Convos Workshop Series Accountability Grps Saluki Solvers (MATH) Study Jams CPS Event College Spotlight 

 

FOR QUESTIONS: EMAIL EXPLORATORY@SIU.EDU | CALL 618-453-4351 | VISIT SSB SUITE 179 

YOUR SSI TEAM INCLUDES: DR. KRIS MARSHALL, NATALIA LOPEZ, & RITA MEDINA 

mailto:exploratory@siu.edu?subject=SSI%20Event%20Question
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Monday, February 10 College Spotlight: School of Education (SOE) 4:00 PM 5:00 PM SSB-Student Services Building Rm 150 

Tuesday, February 11 Workshop 3: Afraid to Fail? Plan B? 4:00 PM 5:00 PM SSB-Student Services Building Rm 150 

Wednesday, February 12 CPS- Passing the Torch: Secrets to Success & Senior Stories 4:00 PM 5:30 PM SSB-Student Services Building Rm 150 

Thursday, February 13 Saluki Solvers Math 101 & 106 4:00 PM 5:30 PM Morris Library Rm 752/754 | 7th Floor 

Friday, February 14 Kernel Convos 11:00 AM 1:00 PM SSB-Student Services Building Rm 179 | SSI Office 

Monday, February 17 College Spotlight: College of Arts & Media (CAM) 4:00 PM 5:00 PM SSB-Student Services Building Rm 150 

Tuesday, February 18 Workshop 4: Diversity: The Power of Us  4:00 PM 5:00 PM SSB-Student Services Building Rm 150 

Wednesday, February 19 Accountability Group 5:00 PM 6:30 PM Morris Library Rm 752/754 | 7th Floor 

Thursday, February 20 Kernel Convos 11:00 AM 1:00 PM SSB-Student Services Building Rm 179 | SSI Office 

Tuesday, February 25 Workshop 5: Time MGMT, Procrasination, & Motivation 4:00 PM 5:00 PM SSB-Student Services Building Rm 150 

Thursday, February 27 Study Jam 12:00 PM 5:00 PM SSB-Student Services Building Rm 150 

Thursday, February 27 Saluki Solvers Math 101 & 106 4:00 PM 5:30 PM Morris Library Rm 752/754 | 7th Floor 

Friday, February 28 Kernel Convos 11:00 AM 1:00 PM SSB-Student Services Building Rm 179 | SSI Office 

Monday, March 3 College Spotlight: College of Health and Human Sciences 
(CHHS) 

4:00 PM 5:00 PM SSB-Student Services Building Rm 150 

Tuesday, March 4 Workshop 6: Problem Solving: From Conflict to Connection 4:00 PM 5:00 PM SSB-Student Services Building Rm 150 

Wednesday, March 5 CPS - Stress Less: Strategies for a Calm College Life 4:00 PM 5:00 PM SSB-Student Services Building Rm 150 

Thursday, March 6 Saluki Solvers Math 101 & 106 4:00 PM 5:30 PM Morris Library Rm 752/754 | 7th Floor 

Tuesday, March 18 Workshop 7: I'm an Adult  4:00 PM 5:30 PM SSB-Student Services Building Rm 150 

Wednesday, March 19 CPS - The College Cost Crunch: Understanding Financial Aid  4:00 PM 5:00 PM Morris Library Rm 752/754 | 7th Floor 
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KEY Kernel Convos Workshop Series Accountability Grps Saluki Solvers (MATH) Study Jams CPS Event College Spotlight 

 

FOR QUESTIONS: EMAIL EXPLORATORY@SIU.EDU | CALL 618-453-4351 | VISIT SSB SUITE 179 

YOUR SSI TEAM INCLUDES: DR. KRIS MARSHALL, NATALIA LOPEZ, & RITA MEDINA 

Wednesday, March 19 Accountability Group 5:00 PM 6:30 PM Morris Library Rm 752/754 | 7th Floor 

Thursday, March 20 Saluki Solvers Math 101 & 106 4:00 PM 5:30 PM Morris Library Rm 752/754 | 7th Floor 

Friday, March 21 Kernel Convos 11:00 AM 1:00 PM SSB-Student Services Building Rm 179 | SSI Office 

Monday, March 24 College Spotlight: College of Business and Analytics (CoBA) 4:00 PM 5:00 PM SSB-Student Services Building Rm 150 

Tuesday, March 25 Workshop 8: Mid-Semester Reality Check- Stay, Drop, Pivot 4:00 PM 5:00 PM SSB-Student Services Building Rm 150 

Wednesday, March 26 CPS - The College Wallet: Managing Money Like a Pro 4:00 PM 5:00 PM SSB-Student Services Building Rm 150 

Wednesday, March 26 Accountability Group 5:00 PM 6:30 PM Morris Library Rm 752/754 | 7th Floor 

Thursday, March 27 Study Jam 12:00 PM 5:00 PM SSB-Student Services Building Rm 150 

Thursday, March 27 Saluki Solvers Math 101 & 106 4:00 PM 5:30 PM Morris Library Rm 752/754 | 7th Floor 

Friday, March 28 Kernel Convos 11:00 AM 1:00 PM SSB-Student Services Building Rm 179 | SSI Office 

Monday, March 31 College Spotlight: College of Engineering, Computing, Tech-
nology, and Mathematics (COECTM) 

4:00 PM 5:00 PM SSB-Student Services Building Rm 150 

Tuesday, April 1 Workshop 9: Budgeting 101 4:00 PM 5:00 PM SSB-Student Services Building Rm 150 

Wednesday, April 2 CPS- Dream Big: Create Your Vision for the Future 4:00 PM 5:00 PM SSB-Student Services Building Rm 150 

Wednesday, April 2 Accountability Group 5:00 PM 6:30 PM Morris Library Rm 752/754 | 7th Floor 

mailto:exploratory@siu.edu?subject=SSI%20Event%20Question
mailto:EXPLORATORY@SIU.EDU?subject=SSI%20Event%20Question


EXPLORATORY@SIU.EDU                  4 

 

Thursday, April 3 Saluki Solvers Math 101 & 106 4:00 PM 5:30 PM Morris Library Rm 752/754 | 7th Floor 

Friday, April 4 Kernel Convos 11:00 AM 1:00 PM SSB-Student Services Building Rm 179 | SSI Office 

Monday, April 7 College Spotlight: College of Agricultural, Life, and Physical 
Sciences (CALPS) 

4:00 PM 5:00 PM SSB-Student Services Building Rm 150 

Tuesday, April 8 Workshop 10: Overcoming Imposter Syndrome 4:00 PM 5:00 PM SSB-Student Services Building Rm 150 

Wednesday, April 9 Accountability Group 5:00 PM 6:30 PM Morris Library Rm 752/754 | 7th Floor 

Thursday, April 10 Saluki Solvers Math 101 & 106 4:00 PM 5:30 PM Morris Library Rm 752/754 | 7th Floor 

Friday, April 11 Kernel Convos 11:00 AM 1:00 PM SSB-Student Services Building Rm 179 | SSI Office 

Tuesday, April 15 Workshop 10: From Surviving to Thriving: Self-Advocacy  4:00 PM 5:00 PM SSB-Student Services Building Rm 150 

Wednesday, April 16 Accountability Group 5:00 PM 6:30 PM Morris Library Rm 752/754 | 7th Floor 

Thursday, April 17 Saluki Solvers Math 101 & 106 4:00 PM 5:30 PM Morris Library Rm 752/754 | 7th Floor 

Friday, April 18 Kernel Convos 11:00 AM 1:00 PM SSB-Student Services Building Rm 179 | SSI Office 

Monday, April 21 Summit TBD TBD TBD 

Wednesday, April 23 Accountability Group 5:00 PM 6:30 PM Morris Library Rm 752/754 | 7th Floor 

Thursday, April 24 Decision Day Event TBD TBD TBD 

Thursday, April 24 Saluki Solvers Math 101 & 106 4:00 PM 5:30 PM Morris Library Rm 752/754 | 7th Floor 

Thursday, May 1 Study Jam 12:00 PM 5:00 PM SSB-Student Services Building Rm 150 

Thursday, May 1 Saluki Solvers Math 101 & 106 4:00 PM 5:30 PM Morris Library Rm 752/754 | 7th Floor 

May 5-9 Finals Week     Verify time and location with instructor 
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